FROG LAKE FIRST NATION NOTICE OF NOMINATION MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the Frog Lake First Nation has called a Nomination Meeting on March 21, 2023, in accordance with the Frog Lake First Nation Election Code, 2022 for the purpose of eligible Electors nominating candidates for the Office of Chief (1 Chief) and Council (6 Councillors) to be elected in the next Election on April 26, 2023 for the ensuing term of office.

NOMINATION MEETING

MARCH 21, 2023 10:00AM - 8:00PM **Frog Lake First Nations Band Hall**

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Eligible Electors of the Frog Lake First Nation will be held at the Frog Lake First Nations Band Hall on March 21, 2023, beginning at 10:00 AM and lasting until 8:00 PM for the purpose of Eligible Electors nominating candidates for the positions of one (1) Chief and six (6) Councillors for the ensuing term.

PLEASE NOTE that any Eligible Elector may nominate or second candidates by using a mail-in Nomination Form and Voter Declaration **OR** you may nominate or second candidates in person at the nomination meeting. Mailin Nomination forms and completed, signed, and witnessed Voter Declaration forms MUST BE RECEIVED by the Electoral Officer before the time set for the nomination meeting.

Please see section 7.2 of the Frog Lake First Nation Election Code, 2022 for Requirements for Nomination as a Candidate for the Office of Chief or the Office of **Councillor.** A Nominee must meet these requirements in order to be considered a Candidate in the upcoming election.

Nomination documents and the official Voters List of all Eligible Electors shall be posted and available during regular business hours at the Frog Lake First Nation Administration Office; can be requested from the Electoral Officer; and will be available to download at:

https://www.onefeather.ca/nations/froglake

NOTICE OF VOTING PLACE

ADVANCE POLL

APRIL 23, 2022 8:00AM TO 8:00PM **Edmonton Inn**

REGULAR POLL

APRIL 26, 2023 8:00AM TO 8:00PM **Frog Lake First Nations Fieldhouse Facility**

Eligible Electors may vote in person at one of the Polling Stations, online via electronic ballot through the OneFeather website, or by mail-in ballot. An Elector who wishes to receive a mail-in ballot must make a written request to the Electoral Officer by filling out a Request for Mail-in Ballot form and providing evidence of identification. Requests for mail-in ballots must be received by the Electoral Officer by April 20th.

The current members of the Appeal Committee are:

- Linda Potts
 - Doris Okanee Elaine Carter Tanner Stanley
- Elaine Ross

Individuals may affirm or confirm their status as an Elector, or provide FLFN'S administration with updated contact information, to Vicky Waskahat, Frog Lake First Nations Membership Clerk.

If an Elector wants to receive information from Candidates, the Elector can agree to have their contact information released to the candidates.

Date for reference at Victoria, British Columbia, this 6th day of March 2023.

For more information, please contact OneFeather Support at:

Email: support@onefeather.ca Office: (250) 384-8200 Toll Free: 1-(855) 923-3006 209 – 852 Fort Street, Victoria B.C., V8W 1H8 https://www.onefeather.ca/nations/froglake

